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Code X Z x y A Bl Casta b1 hastia A e A Code X zZ x y B2 Casz @ b2 haszia A e Ac
=0 .04 99.99 108.890.312 0329 00 00 00 154 -1088 0 D65 95.04 99.99 108.890312 0.329 0.0 0. 232 ~0.871 0 |
@ 520 705768 85 1560 9118 9252 1724 -0.010 80 394 14| 520 70576.8 85, 0469 052 1255 72.94 7402 1.379 -0.015 80 394 w TcC
S5 [3805201823 1475 107.250.13 0,105 -15.69-91.189252 0.476 ~7269 260 4BA 8% (3805201823 14.75 107.25013 0105 -1256-72.9474.02 0.381 -5.815 260 4P4 s 2@
S® |pso 9642 1000 8249 0345 0358 00 0.0 00 1643 -0.824 0 D50 96.42 100.0 8249 0345 0358 0.0 0.0 00 1314 -0.659 0 o]
@' |520 70582.86 87.29 155 0.482 0.508 16.46 70.46 72.35 ~ 806 06| 520 70582.86 87.29 155 0.482 0,508 13.17 56.36 57.88 1465 -0014 76  8U6 ws| 2o
Q3 [3805201355 127 80.94 0126 0118 -16.46-70.467235 0347 -6.372 256 206 806| 3805201355 12.7 80.94 0.126 0.118 -13.17-56.3657.88 0.277 -5.097 256 06 a6 S
@3 P40 1009399.99 6468 0379 0376 0.0 00 00 1792 -0.646 0 P40 1009399.99 64.68 0379 0376 0.0 00 00 1434 -0517 0 a2
=8  [520.70590.3 8929 142 0498 0493 1589 56.33 58.53 197 ~-0.015 74 408 277 520 705903 89.29 142 0498 0493 12.71 4506 46.82 1576 -0.012 74 808 207 3
3@ |e8075201062 107 6326 0125 0126 -15.80-56.3358.53 0.307 -5.909 254 287 08| 38075201062 10.7 63.26 0.125 0.126 -12.71-45.0646.82 0.246 -4.727 254 07 ss| =@
SO |A0 109849999 3558 0.447 0.407 00 00 00 2071 -0.355 0 AO0  100.8499.99 3558 0.447 0.407 0.0 00 0.0 1657 -0.284 0 -S
S ® [5207051041292.47 1.2 0526 0467 1437 3169 348 2226 —0.013 65 882 280 520 705104129247 12 0526 0.467 115 2535 27.84 1781 -0.01 65 482 280 W3
@ F 80520572 752 3437 012 0158 -1437-3169348 0161 -4.565 245 280 582 380520572 7.52 3437 012 0158 -115 -25.3527.84 0129 -3.652 245 280 sz O
S ® |E00 1000 1000 1000 0333 0333 00 00 00 1675 -10 0 £00 1000 100.0 1000 0333 0333 0.0 00 00 1. an
S35  [5207058303 8669 154 0484 0506 1527 8515 8651 1851 -0.017 79 806 194 520 70583.03 86.69 154 0.484 0506 12.21 68.12 69.21 148 -0.014 79  &76 94| S
S o [3805201696 133 9845 0.131 0103 -15.27-85158651 0526 —7.401 259 4B4 806| 3805201696 133 98.45 0.131 0.103 -12.21-68.1269.21 0421 -5.92 250 434 sos| =N
©®  |coo 9807 1000 11822031 0316 00 00 00 1581 -1182 0 C00 9807 100.0 11822031 0316 0.0 00 00 1265 -0.945 0 a 2
S  [520.70578.11 8501 152 0474 0516 1551 98.98 100.191764 -0.017 81 S84 193] 520_70578.11 85.01 152 0.474 0516 12.41 79.18 80.15 1411 -0.014 81 894 193] >
'@ [e805201995 1498 116690131 0098 -1551-96.9810019 0546 ~7.768 261 &I o 38075201995 14.98 116690131 0.098 -12.41-79.1880.15 0.437 -6.231 261 4B = g
o2 |Poo 102061000 8106 0.36 0353 0.0 00 00 1773 -081 0 P00 102061000 8106 036 0353 0.0 00 0.0 1418 -0.648 0 ag
®® [520.70588.44 8825 1.45 0496 0495 1563 7008 718 195 -0.016 77 48 a75 520 70588.44 88.25 145 0496 0.495 125 56.06 57.44 156 0013 77 408 a75 =
=3 |s8005201362 1174 79.6 0129 0111 -1563-70.0871.8 0441 ~6.779 257 205 505 3805201362 1174 796 0.129 0.111 -125 -56.0657.44 0.353 -5.423 257 405 05| %N
= N
S () |Qo 9793 1000 118950309 0315 00 00 00 1576 -1189 0 Q00 97.93 100.0 118950309 0.315 00 0.0 0.0 1261 -0951 0 g
& @ (5207057762 85.13 162 0472 0517 146 99.64 1007 1748 -0.010 81 834 93 520 70577.62 8513 162 0472 0517 1168 79.71 B0.56 1398 -0.015 81 894 w3 05
@5 (390520203 1485 117320133 0,097 ~146 -99.641007 0594 7892 261 413 34 380520203 14.86 117.320.133 0097 -11.68-79.7180.56 0475 —6.314 261 4B3 s 50
SE AL 8 o ZGE Toh21-3n VABZ, VB, Dxx, 2-CIE @g
= = <
2y sk
o3 |[code Yy A B Casrar bi Meiia A e Ac Code Yy & B Casza by hae2ia A e Ac 5%
SO |pe5s 9504 99.09 108800312 0.329 0.0 00 00 154 -1.088 0 D65  95.04 99.09 108.890.312 0.329 0.0 00 00 1232 -0.871 0 oz
& 470 570 18.87 5751 34.01 017 052 -7L75286 77.24 0.292 -0.591 158 369 509¢  |470 570 1887 5751 3401 017 052 -57.4 22.88 6179 0.234 -0.473 158 369 S0t e
S |570047076.16 4248 7487 0393 0219 7175 286 77.24 3220 -1762 33 509 269) 5704707616 42.48 74.87 0393 0219 57.4 -22.8861.79 2583 -1409 338 509 w9 G5
=& |Ds0 9642 1000 8249 0.345 0.358 00 00 00 1643 -0.824 0 DSO  96.42 100.0 8249 0345 0358 00 00 00 1314 -0659 0 )
T @ |470.57017.97 5461 2826 0.178 0541 72571679 74.49 0314 -0.517 166 568 508f  [470.57017.97 54.61 28.26 0.178 0.541 -58.051343 5059 0.251 -0.413 166 68 sasf
S [5704707845 4536 5423 0.44 0254 7257 ~16.797449 3242 -1195 346 503 68| 5707470 78.45 45.38 54.23 044 0.254 58.05 -13.435959 2.594 -0.956 346 5Q8c 8 &
O 2 |Pao  100.0399.99 64.68 0.379 0.376 0.0 00 0.0 1792 -0.46 0 P40 1009399.99 64.68 0.379 0.376 00 00 00 1434 -0.517 0 =3
S 2 [470.57016.71 50.37 2265 0.186 0561 -73.2 993 7388 0.339 —0.449 172 368 508f  [470.57016.71 5037 22.65 0186 0561 —58.567.95 59.1 0271 -0.359 172 868 sosf @
S Q. [570047084:21 49.62 42.03 0.478 0.282 73.2 -0.93 73.88 3268 -0847 352 508C 268 5704708421 49.62 42.03 0.478 0.282 58.56 -7.95 50.1 2.614 -0.677 352 508c £
ZQ  |A00  109.8499.99 35.58 0.447 0407 0.0 00 00 2071 -0355 0 00 100.8499.99 3558 0.447 0.407 0.0 0.0 0.0 1657 -0.284 0 24
S  |470.5701478 4338 14.72 0.202 0.595 -72.930.71 72.93 039 -0339 179 869 509f  [470.57014.78 43.38 14.72 0.202 0.595 -58340.56 58.34 0.312 -0.271 179 69 st S
& [570047095.06 56.61 20.85 055 0328 7293 -0.71 7293 3350 -0368 359 509C 269 5704709506 5661 2085 0.55 0.328 58.34 -0.56 58.34 2.687 -0.294 350 509c E T
= g
25 |Eco 1000 1000 1000 0.333 0333 0.0 0.0 -1 E00 1000 100.0 100.0 0.333 0.333 00 00 00 134 08 0 >=
470 570 17.79 54.04 29.74 0175 0532 -73.9824.3 77.87 0306 -0.55 161 369 509  [470.57017.79 54.04 20.74 0.175 0532 -50.1819.44 6220 0244 -0.44 161 269 sa9p &
2 570470822 4595 70.25 0.414 0.231 73.98 -24.3 77.87 3.285 -1528 341 509c 269 570470822 4595 70.25 0.414 0.231 59.18 -19.4462.29 2.628 -1223 341 59¢ oo QR
® C00 9807 100.0 11822031 0316 0.0 00 00 1581 -1.182 0 CO0 9807 1000 118.220.31 0.316 0.0 0.0 00 1265 -0.945 0 S
470 570 19.09 56.41 3583 0171 0506 -72.1230.86 78.45 0.303 -0.635 156 568 508f  [470.57019.09 5641 3583 0171 0506 —57.7 24.69 6276 0.242 -0.508 156 568 sa8f O
5707470 78.97 43.58 8239 0.385 0.212 7212 -308678.45 3236 -189 336 508c 68| 5707470 78.97 43.58 8239 0.385 0212 57.7 -24.6962.76 2.589 -1512 336 508c o8 @
PO0 102061000 81.06 036 0353 00 00 00 1773 -0.81 0 P00 102061000 81.06 036 0353 0.0 00 0.0 1418 -0.648 0 <]
470 570 17.01 51.33 2561 0.181 0546 -74.3315.99 76.03 0.325 -0.498 167 68 508f  [470.57017.01 5133 2561 0181 0546 -50.4612.79 6082 0.26 -0.399 167 68 50| o
570_47085.05 48.66 5544 0449 0257 7433 -15997603 33 -1.139 347 508c 268 5704708505 48.66 5544 0449 0.257 5046 -12.796082 2064 -0911 347 508c E S
Q00 97.93 1000 118950309 0315 00 00 00 1576 -1.189 0 QU0 97.93 1000 118950309 0315 00 00 00 1261 -0.951 0 1]
470 570 1857 56.75 3387 017 0519 -73.1 33.64 80.47 0.283 -0.59 155 369 509F  [470.57018.57 56.75 33.87 017 0519 -58.4826.91 64.37 0.231 -0.477 155 69 509 E
570_470 79.35 43.24 B5.08 0.382 0.208 731 -33.6480.47 3.267 -1967 335 519c 269 570_470 79.35 43.24 B5.08 0.382 0.208 58.48 -26.9164.37 2.613 -1574 335 509c 369)
G207 VABL, GV, B, 2-CTE TGh21-7n YAB2, GV, B, 2-CTE

TUB-Prifvorlage fgh2; Gelb-Blau-YB- und Griin-Magenta-GM-Daten; 8 Lichtarten Dxx
- CIEXYZ-, YABCabf und YABCabh-Daten; Wellenlangerks, Ao, Ag undA¢; 2°-CIE-Beobachter
E w v o T




